## Yarmouth resident Irene d'Entremont named to Order of Nova Scotia

The Vanguard

**Published:** Oct 13, 2017 at 4:52 p.m.



Yarmouth resident Irene d'Entremont

Five respected Nova Scotians who have made outstanding contributions to their province's culture and people will be invested into the Order of Nova Scotia this fall, including a resident of Yarmouth.

"Those who are appointed to our province's highest honour have committed themselves to a lifetime of excellence and their extraordinary acts and achievements have benefitted their fellow Nova Scotians and Canadians," said Lt.-Gov. Arthur J. LeBlanc, Chancellor of the Order of Nova Scotia, is making the announcement on Oct. 13.

Among the recipients are Irene d'Entremont of Yarmouth. D'Entremont is considered a leader in entrepreneurship and community development and a passionate promoter of Nova Scotia. She has spent over 40 years in business, with a focus on tourism, culture and economic development. She has served on a variety of local, provincial and national boards and commissions, and is currently the vice-chair of the American Chamber of Commerce in Atlantic Canada and director of the Yarmouth Hospital Foundation. She also served as a commissioner for the One Nova Scotia Commission and is the current chair of Tourism Nova Scotia.

The 2017 recipients will be recognized at the 16th investiture ceremony on Nov. 7, at Province House in Halifax.

Source: The Vanguard <a href="http://www.thevanguard.ca/living/yarmouth-resident-irene-dentremont-named-to-order-of-nova-scotia-155685/">http://www.thevanguard.ca/living/yarmouth-resident-irene-dentremont-named-to-order-of-nova-scotia-155685/</a>